Upcoming

Women's Retreat, SEPTEMBER 12-14, 2025
Featuring Jennifer Shaw, speaker + Emily Donlan, worship

Walking in Wisdom, OCT 6-8, 2025 FoR 55+
Featuring Frances Drost, worship & concert + Charlie Ness, speaker

Men's Retreat, JAN 8-9, 2026
Speakers and worship TBD

We hope to see
you hext year!

sprucelake.org

Instagram:
sprucelakeretreat
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ointing People Toward Christ

Labor Day
Weekend

Randy Gaumer
% Director of Pastoral Ministries &
M Discipleship

Frances Drost
Worship




Labor Day Weekend
Aug. 29-Sep. 12925

Friday Evening AY¢2°

4:00-7:00
4:00-11:00
7:00

Saturday AY¢ 30

8:00
9:00-10:00
10:00-3:00

12:00
1:00-5:00
1:30 & 2:15
3:00-4:30
5:00

7:00
7:00-8:30
8:30

Check-in ® Spruce Lodge 4th Floer Lobby
Open gym Lakeview Program Center
Campfire & S'mores Center Circle

for ages 8 through 17.
BreO kalSt Dining Room, 2nd Floor, Spruce Lodge

Activity Signups @ front of Program Center

Lawn Games North Lawn

+ Kan Jam, Spike Ball & Corn Hole

Lunch

Free MiniGolf - equipment is available at the course
Zip Line for ages ‘IO & up Lower parking lot below Spruce Lodge
Inflatables & Bubble Fest North Lawn

Outdoor Chicken Barbecue Nerthtawn

Hymn sing led by Frances Drost Lakeview Program Center
quon Rides Center Circle

Outdoor Movie & Popcorn: The Prince of Egypt Nerth Lawn

Sunday Ave 31

8:00
10:00

12:00
1.00-5:00
1:30-3:00
1:30-3:00
3:00-4:30

3:30
5:00
6:00
8:30

Breakfast

Worship Service - Randy Gaumer & Frances Drost

in Lakeview Program Center

- Ages 4-10 dismissed after opening worship

+ The nursery is open for children ages 3 and younger.
Lunch

Free MiniGolf - equipment is available at the course
Barrel Train Rides & Snow Cones Center Circle

Laser Tag - ages 8 & up; drop in @ Mountain View Widerness Camp
Family Tie-Dye NerthLawn

- $2 to dye your own item, $5 to buy and dye a shirt.
Cornhole Tournament NerthLawn

Dinner

Bingo North Lawn

Indoor soccer Lakeview Program Center

Monday SEP2

8:00
10:00
12:00

Breakfast
Family Kickball Nerth Lawn
Lunch
Room Checkout
Monday @
7:00-10:00 AM

* A SIGNED WAIVER is required
for all adventure activities.
* Must be signed by a PARENT

Randy Gaumer Sunday Speaker

Randy Gaumer serves as Director of Pastoral
Ministries & Discipleship here at Spruce Lake
Ministries. He has been pastoring for over 35 years
and is currently the pastor of nearby Pocono Lake
Bible Church.

Frances Drost Wershie

Frances Drost is an award-winning
singer/songwriter, pianist, concert artist, and
bestselling author who founded Musical Creations
to inspire and encourage people on their life
journey. Her unique blend of lyric and melody,
coupled with storytelling, forms the cornerstone of
her ministry.

Weekend

SNACK SHOP:

Fri. 57:30)P T
Sat. T:0@/P
4730/
Sun. 00" I
730

Mon. 1007

GIFT SHOP:
Sat 12:00 »
Sun. 12:00 »

Mon. 10:00 p™ - 3:00 P™ Sat.

SKYTRAIL:
Sat. 73R

POOL.:
- 10:00 pm Fri. 1:00 p™ - 7:00 Pm
- 4:30 pm Sat. 11:0© STER7-O O,
- 10:00 p™ Sun. :00 EREN/:O 0L,
- 4:30 pm™ Mon. 11:00 o™ -3:00 P™
- 10:00 p™
- 3:00 »m BOATS:

Sat. 2:00 Pm™ - 4:00 Pm™
Sun. 2:00 Pm™ - 4:00 Pm™
L =55:00P8

™ - 3:00 P NATURE CENTER:

2:00 ™ - 4:00 P

*Sign up at the front desk
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